
 
 

PERSONNEL REPORT 
2019-2020 School Year 

August 22, 2019 
CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS 

 
 

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation 
Action Required School 

Site 
Name Position/ 

Assignment 
L/W Effective Date 

Recommendation GMS Bass, Russell Special Education Teacher L 8/5/19 
Recommendation SR Cisneros, Araceli 1st Grade Teacher L 9/3/19 
Recommendation CHS Franklin, Patricia Intervention Teacher L 7/29/19 
Recommendation SR Galaviz, Lizzette Special Education Teacher L 8/8/19 
Recommendation CHS Lawler, Antonio CTE Welding Teacher L 8/6/19 
Recommendation GHS Vojslavek, Carly Special Education Teacher L*** 8/5/19 

 
L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity 
L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements 
L***-Licensed in Other State 
W**-Alternative Program—NMSU 
W***-Alternative Program—UTEP 
W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix 
*- License not required for this position 
 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF- Retirement 

Action Required School 
Site 

Name Position/ 
Assignment 

Effective Date 

Retirement STM Bailey, Josey Language Arts Teacher 5/29/20 
Retirement STM Cravens, Terri Social Studies Teacher 5/29/20 
Retirement SPED Hopkins, Douglas Psychologist 7/25/19 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-RESIGNATION 

 
Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation YHE Durr, Rosalva 2nd (Bil) Teacher 8/14/19 
Resignation DPA Roberts, Cheryl Math Teacher 7/30/19 
Resignation VE Tan, Anton Music Teacher 8/9/19 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF PROMOTION 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Promotion Federal 
Programs 
Federal 
Programs 

Burciaga, Estrella Pre-K Coordinator 
Early Childhood Director 

7/16/19 

Promotion C&I 
Superintendent 

Leyva, Manuel Jr. District Bilingual Instruction Specialist 
Director Bilingual Education 

7/15/19 

 
 
 
 



 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer 

 
Action 
Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective 
Date 

Transfer VE 
LM On-Track Pre-K 

Aleman, Marisa 3rd Grade Teacher 
 

7/23/19 

Transfer CHM 
CHS 

Alvarez, Lucia Counselor 
Counselor 

7/22/19 

Transfer VE 
C & I 

Antunez-Gamon, 
Nereida 

Instructional Coach 
District Literacy Specialist-Elem. 

7/22/19 

Transfer AE-On-Track 
AE-On-Track 

Bellagamba, Nancy Instructional Specialist 
(EC) Instructional Coach 

7/17/19 

Transfer SR 
Pre-K-GAC-On Track 

Cardenas, Araceli Special Education (EC) Teacher 
Pre-K Teacher 

7/23/19 
 

Transfer LU 
VE 

Esquibel, Eliana Math/Reading Intervention Teacher 
Campus Instructional Coach 

7/26/19 

Transfer Federal Program 
Federal Program 

Flores, Amanda Pre-K Specialist/Consultant 
Early Childhood Instructional Coach 

7/10/19 

Transfer GMS 
CHM 

Gonzalez, Laura Language Arts Teacher 
Librarian 

7/26/19 

Transfer C&I 
Federal Program 

Guzman, Erika Instructional Coach 
Campus Instructional Coach 

7/26/19 

Transfer C & I 
AVECH 

Hernandez, Lluvia Instructional Coach 
Librarian 

7/26/19 

Transfer C&I 
Federal Program 

Johnson, Lesley Instructional Coach 
Campus Instructional Coach 

7/26/19 

Transfer Superintendent Office 
C & I 

Lara, Ray Title 1 Coordinator 
Coordinator Instructional Resources  

7/1/19 

Transfer C & I 
C & I 

Larriva, Robbie District Literacy Coach 
District Curriculum Specialist 

7/22/19 

Transfer YHE 
LU 

Martinez, Yvonne Reading Intervention Teacher 
Campus Instructional Coach 

7/26/19 

Transfer VE 
SP 

Montoya, Agatha Special Education (EC) Teacher 
Pre-K Teacher 

7/23/19 

Transfer CHS 
DPA.5/AVECHS .5 

Monzon, Sylvia Counselor 
Counselor 

7/22/19 

Transfer C&I 
Federal Program 

Munoz, Anna Instructional Coach 
Campus Instructional Coach 

7/26/19 

Transfer STH 
GHS 

Ochoa, Shannon Language Arts Teacher 
Campus Instructional Coach 

8/12/19 

Transfer Technology 
Technology 

Perales, Marco Assistant Network Manager 
Network Manager 

7/1/19 

Transfer Technology Reyes, Jesus Assistant Network Manager 
Network Manager 

7/1/19 

Transfer C&I 
Federal Program 

Saenz, German Instructional Coach 
Campus Instructional Coach 

7/26/19 

Transfer LU 
C&I 

Salas, Roberto Instructional Coach 
District Elementary Math Specialist 

7/22/19 

Transfer C & I 
Federal Program 

Schaid, Jessica Instructional Coach 
District Instructional Specialist for Sec. Language Arts. 

7/22/19 

Transfer AE 
BE 

Townsend, Vanessa 2nd Grade Teacher 
Campus Instructional Coach 

7/26/19 

 
ADMINISTRATOR STAFF-Transfer 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Transfer CHS 
DPA 

Payen, Sofia Assistant Principal 
Assistant Principal 

7/23/19 

 
 
 



 
 
 

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS 
 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Recommendation LL-SNP Bustamante, Janeth SNP Cook 7/31/19 
Recommendation PP Garcia, Samuel Custodian 8/8/19 
Recommendation LL-SNP Gaytan, Sandra SNP Cook 7/31/19 
Recommendation CHS Hernandez, Paul Custodian 7/30/19 
Recommendation CHE Jaime, Rosalia Special Education Instructional Assistant 8/1/19 
Recommendation GHS Medina, Omar Custodian 8/8/19 
Recommendation GMS-SNP Morales, Nora SNP Cook 7/31/19 
Recommendation PP Solis, Sonia Custodian 8/8/19 
Recommendation GHS Torres, Diana Special Education Instructional Assistant 8/1/19 

 
 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation GE-SNP Dominguez, Rebecca SNP Cook 8/2/19 
Resignation YHE Hidalgo, Dianna Crossing Guard 5/24/19 
Resignation AE Jacquez, Rocio Crossing Guard 5/24/19 
Resignation VE-SNP Reyes Cortez, Erika SNP Attendant 5/24/19 
Resignation DV Rocha, Alicia Special Education Instructional Assistant 7/29/19 
Resignation CHE Sanchez, Claudia Instructional Assistant 8/2/19 
Resignation CHS Valenzuela, Jesusita SNP Assistant Manager 8/30/19 

 
 

SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement 
 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement BE Facio, Debra Instructional Assistant 8/2/19 

 
 

SUPPORT STAFF- Failure to Report to Work 
 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Termination RS-SNP Herrera, Mercedes SNP Attendant 8/6/19 
Termination STM-SNP Lloyd, Cristina SNP Attendant 8/6/19 
Termination CHM-SNP Ruiz, Rosa M. SNP Attendant 8/6/19 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

Submitted By, 
 

        _______________________________________________ 
                                                       Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources 

 
                                         _____________________________________ 
        Date                                                                                 
 
 

            Accepted and Approved, 
 

                                _______________________________________ 
                                                          Travis Dempsey,  Superintendent 
        
                                              ________________________________________ 
              Date 
 

TD/lg 


	CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	L/W
	CERTIFIED STAFF- Retirement
	Effective Date
	Effective Date
	8/14/19
	7/30/19
	8/9/19
	CERTIFIED STAFF PROMOTION
	Effective Date
	7/16/19
	7/15/19
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer
	Effective Date
	7/23/19
	7/22/19
	7/22/19
	7/17/19
	7/23/19
	7/26/19
	7/10/19
	7/26/19
	7/26/19
	7/26/19
	7/26/19
	7/1/19
	7/22/19
	7/26/19
	7/23/19
	7/22/19
	7/26/19
	8/12/19
	7/1/19
	7/1/19
	7/26/19
	7/22/19
	7/22/19
	7/26/19
	ADMINISTRATOR STAFF-Transfer
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

	Effective Date
	7/23/19
	SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation
	Effective Date
	7/31/19
	8/8/19
	7/31/19
	7/30/19
	8/1/19
	8/8/19
	7/31/19
	8/8/19
	8/1/19
	SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	8/2/19
	5/24/19
	5/24/19
	5/24/19
	7/29/19
	8/2/19
	8/30/19
	SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	8/2/19
	SUPPORT STAFF- Failure to Report to Work
	Effective Date
	8/6/19
	8/6/19
	8/6/19

