PERSONNEL REPORT 2019-2020 School Year August 22, 2019 CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation

Action Required	School	Name	Position/	L/W	Effective Date
	Site		Assignment		
Recommendation	GMS	Bass, Russell	Special Education Teacher	L	8/5/19
Recommendation	SR	Cisneros, Araceli	1 st Grade Teacher	L	9/3/19
Recommendation	CHS	Franklin, Patricia	Intervention Teacher	L	7/29/19
Recommendation	SR	Galaviz, Lizzette	Special Education Teacher	L	8/8/19
Recommendation	CHS	Lawler, Antonio	CTE Welding Teacher	L	8/6/19
Recommendation	GHS	Vojslavek, Carly	Special Education Teacher	L***	8/5/19

L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements L***-Licensed in Other State W**-Alternative Program—NMSU W***-Alternative Program—UTEP W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix *- License not required for this position

CERTIFIED STAFF- Retirement

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/ Assignment	Effective Date
Retirement	STM	Bailey, Josey	Language Arts Teacher	5/29/20
Retirement	STM	Cravens, Terri	Social Studies Teacher	5/29/20
Retirement	SPED	Hopkins, Douglas	Psychologist	7/25/19

CERTIFIED STAFF-RESIGNATION

Action	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Required Resignation	YHE	Durr, Rosalva	2 nd (Bil) Teacher	8/14/19
Resignation	DPA	Roberts, Cheryl	Math Teacher	7/30/19
Resignation	VE	Tan, Anton	Music Teacher	8/9/19

CERTIFIED STAFF PROMOTION

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Promotion	Federal Programs Federal Programs	Burciaga, Estrella	Pre-K Coordinator Early Childhood Director	7/16/19
Promotion	C&I Superintendent	Leyva, Manuel Jr.	District Bilingual Instruction Specialist Director Bilingual Education	7/15/19

CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer

Action	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Required				
Transfer	VE LM On-Track Pre-K	Aleman, Marisa	3 rd Grade Teacher	7/23/19
Transfer	CHM CHS	Alvarez, Lucia	Counselor Counselor	7/22/19
Transfer	VE C&I	Antunez-Gamon, Nereida	Instructional Coach District Literacy Specialist-Elem.	7/22/19
Transfer	AE-On-Track AE-On-Track	Bellagamba, Nancy	Instructional Specialist (EC) Instructional Coach	7/17/19
Transfer	SR Pre-K-GAC-On Track	Cardenas, Araceli	Special Education (EC) Teacher Pre-K Teacher	7/23/19
Transfer	LU VE	Esquibel, Eliana	Math/Reading Intervention Teacher Campus Instructional Coach	7/26/19
Transfer	Federal Program Federal Program	Flores, Amanda	Pre-K Specialist/Consultant Early Childhood Instructional Coach	7/10/19
Transfer	GMS CHM	Gonzalez, Laura	Language Arts Teacher Librarian	7/26/19
Transfer	C&I Federal Program	Guzman, Erika	Instructional Coach Campus Instructional Coach	7/26/19
Transfer	C & I AVECH	Hernandez, Lluvia	Instructional Coach Librarian	7/26/19
Transfer	C&I Federal Program	Johnson, Lesley	Instructional Coach Campus Instructional Coach	7/26/19
Transfer	Superintendent Office C & I	Lara, Ray	Title 1 Coordinator Coordinator Instructional Resources	7/1/19
Transfer	C & I C & I	Larriva, Robbie	District Literacy Coach District Curriculum Specialist	7/22/19
Transfer	YHE LU	Martinez, Yvonne	Reading Intervention Teacher Campus Instructional Coach	7/26/19
Transfer	VE SP	Montoya, Agatha	Special Education (EC) Teacher Pre-K Teacher	7/23/19
Transfer	CHS DPA.5/AVECHS .5	Monzon, Sylvia	Counselor Counselor	7/22/19
Transfer	C&I Federal Program	Munoz, Anna	Instructional Coach Campus Instructional Coach	7/26/19
Transfer	STH GHS	Ochoa, Shannon	Language Arts Teacher Campus Instructional Coach	8/12/19
Transfer	Technology Technology	Perales, Marco	Assistant Network Manager Network Manager	7/1/19
Transfer	Technology	Reyes, Jesus	Assistant Network Manager Network Manager	7/1/19
Transfer	C&I Federal Program	Saenz, German	Instructional Coach Campus Instructional Coach	7/26/19
Transfer	LU C&I	Salas, Roberto	Instructional Coach District Elementary Math Specialist	7/22/19
Transfer	C & I Federal Program	Schaid, Jessica	Instructional Coach District Instructional Specialist for Sec. Language Arts.	7/22/19
Transfer	AE BE	Townsend, Vanessa	2 nd Grade Teacher Campus Instructional Coach	7/26/19

ADMINISTRATOR STAFF-Transfer

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Transfer	CHS DPA	Payen, Sofia	Assistant Principal Assistant Principal	7/23/19

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required			C C	
Recommendation	LL-SNP	Bustamante, Janeth	SNP Cook	7/31/19
Recommendation	PP	Garcia, Samuel	Custodian	8/8/19
Recommendation	LL-SNP	Gaytan, Sandra	SNP Cook	7/31/19
Recommendation	CHS	Hernandez, Paul	Custodian	7/30/19
Recommendation	CHE	Jaime, Rosalia	Special Education Instructional Assistant	8/1/19
Recommendation	GHS	Medina, Omar	Custodian	8/8/19
Recommendation	GMS-SNP	Morales, Nora	SNP Cook	7/31/19
Recommendation	PP	Solis, Sonia	Custodian	8/8/19
Recommendation	GHS	Torres, Diana	Special Education Instructional Assistant	8/1/19

SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation

SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	GE-SNP	Dominguez, Rebecca	SNP Cook	8/2/19
Resignation	YHE	Hidalgo, Dianna	Crossing Guard	5/24/19
Resignation	AE	Jacquez, Rocio	Crossing Guard	5/24/19
Resignation	VE-SNP	Reyes Cortez, Erika	SNP Attendant	5/24/19
Resignation	DV	Rocha, Alicia	Special Education Instructional Assistant	7/29/19
Resignation	CHE	Sanchez, Claudia	Instructional Assistant	8/2/19
Resignation	CHS	Valenzuela, Jesusita	SNP Assistant Manager	8/30/19

SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Retirement	BE	Facio, Debra	Instructional Assistant	8/2/19

SUPPORT STAFF- Failure to Report to Work

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Termination	RS-SNP	Herrera, Mercedes	SNP Attendant	8/6/19
Termination	STM-SNP	Lloyd, Cristina	SNP Attendant	8/6/19
Termination	CHM-SNP	Ruiz, Rosa M.	SNP Attendant	8/6/19

Submitted By,

Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources

Date

Accepted and Approved,

Travis Dempsey, Superintendent

Date

TD/lg